



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8282/2024 & CM APPL. 34022/2024 (Interim Relief)**

DIVERSIFIED HOLDING CO

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aman Naqvi, Ms. Natasha Maheshwari, Mr. Aakash Mishra and Mr. Aman Bisht, Advs.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, INCOME TAX CIRCLE, INTERNATIONAL TAX 1 (2) (2) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aseem Chawla, SSC, Ms. Monica Benjamin, JSC, Ms. Naincy Jain, JSC and Ms. Prathista, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

06.08.2024

%

1. We request Mr. Chawla, learned counsel for the respondents to take appropriate steps with the Registry to ensure that the counter affidavit which has been circulated is duly included on our digital record.
2. The petitioner may file a rejoinder affidavit within a period of two weeks, if so chosen and advised.
3. Let the matter be called again on 04.10.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

AUGUST 6, 2024/ib