



\$~33

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 8282/2024 & CM APPL. 34022/2024

DIVERSIFIED HOLDING CO

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shreya Rao, Mr. Hardeep Chawla
and Mr. Aman Naqvi, Advocates.

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, INCOME TAX
CIRCLE, INTERNATIONAL TAX 1 (2) (2) & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC with Mr.
Ashvini Kumar and Mr. Rishabh
Nangia, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

19.02.2025

%

List on 15.04.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2025

pu