



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8282/2024 & CM APPL. 34022/2024**

DIVERSIFIED HOLDING CO

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shreya Rao, Mr. Hardeep Singh
Chandra and Mr. Aman Nagvi,
Advocates

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, INCOME TAX
CIRCLE, INTERNATIONAL TAX 1 (2) (2) & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC with Mr.
Ashvini Kr. & Mr. Rishabh Nangia,
JSC, Mr. Nikhil Jian and Ms. Srishti
Sharma, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

15.04.2025

List on 17.07.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 15, 2025

rk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)