



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8282/2024**

DIVERSIFIED HOLDING CO

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms Shreya Rao with Ms Pragya
Kaushik, Advocates.

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, INCOME TAX
CIRCLE, INTERNATIONAL TAX 1 (2) (2) & ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Puneet Rai, SSC with Mr Ashvini
Kumar, Mr Rishabh Nangia and Mr
Gibran Naushad, JSCs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE -----

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

17.07.2025

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench-II has not assembled today.
2. List on 30.07.2025.

By Order

(Court Master)

JULY 17, 2025/tr