



\$~34

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 8282/2024 CM APPL. 34022/2024

DIVERSIFIED HOLDING CO

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aman Naqvi, Ms Shreya Rao, Ms
Pragya Kaushik and Ms Sameen,
Advs.

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, INCOME TAX
CIRCLE, INTERNATIONAL TAX 1 (2) (2) & ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

30.07.2025

As one of us (V. Kameswar Rao, J) has to hold interviews in the post
lunch session, the matter is adjourned to 12.08.2025.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

JULY 30, 2025

DD