



\$~53

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 8282/2024 CM APPL. 34022/2024

DIVERSIFIED HOLDING CO

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, INCOME TAX
CIRCLE, INTERNATIONAL TAX 1 (2) (2) & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC with Mr.
Ashvini Kumar, Mr. Rishabh Nangia
& Mr. Gibran Naushad, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

12.08.2025

1. It is already 5:15 PM.
2. Renotify on 15.01.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

AUGUST 12, 2025

'JK'