



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8282/2024 and CM APPL. 34022/2024**

DIVERSIFIED HOLDING CO

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Pragya Kaushik, Mr. Anudeep
Turaga, Mr. Shreya Rao and Mr.
Aman Naqvi, Advs.

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, INCOME TAX
CIRCLE, INTERNATIONAL TAX 1 (2) (2) & ANR.**

.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, Mr. Ashvini Kumar,
Mr. Rishabh Nangia, Mr. Ankit
Kumar and Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advs.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR**

ORDER

% **15.01.2026**

1. The matter was listed at S.No. 40 of the daily cause list.
2. Till rising of the Court, the matter could not be called out/taken for consideration; the matter is, thus, adjourned to 11.05.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

JANUARY 15, 2026/ss