



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8282/2024, CM APPL. 34022/2024**

DIVERSIFIED HOLDING CO

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Pragya, Adv. (through VC).**

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, INCOME TAX
CIRCLE, INTERNATIONAL TAX 1 (2) (2) & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

11.05.2026

%

1. List this case on 21.05.2026.
2. Mr. Puneet Rai, learned senior standing counsel is directed to satisfy the court as to whether the notice was issued to the assessee on 29.03.2022. He shall also place on record a snapshot thereof alongwith other evidence (if any).

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

MAY 11, 2026/ck